| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | M COVER SHEET | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--------------------------|---|--|
| | PAT O | 3-04-1999 | |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a | | | ocuments or copy thereof. |
| | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Mark Woolf | 7 | 00977806 | iving party(ies) |
| Rajesh Parameswaran | | Name: Federal-Mo | gul World Wide |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Yes CX No | Internal Address: | 0.8 PT |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 2-17-57 | 5 | | 200 mg |
| | 1erger | Street Address: 265 | 55 Northwestern Hwy. |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ C | change of Name | | |
| ☐ Other | | City: Southfield | _ State: MI ZIP: 48034 |
| Execution Date: February 15, 1999 | | Additional name(s) & address(| es) attached? □ Yes Ⅸ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s) | : | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| If this document is being filed together with | n a new application. | the execution date of the and | February 15, 1999 |
| • | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | | B. Patent No.(s) | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom corres | Additional numbers attac | hed? Yes No No Total number of application | ons and patents involved: |
| concerning document should be mailed: | | | |
| Name: Robert L. Stearns Internal Address: | | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) | \$ <u>40.00</u> |
| | | ☑ Enclosed check | No. 15143 |
| | | Authorized to be cha | arged to deposit account |
| 03/01 <u>/1994 NPEOPLES 00000049 09251535</u> 2 FC :5tieet Address : 5291 Colony Dr 40.00 UP | ive North | 8. Deposit account numbe | r: |
| | ZIP: 48603 | (Attach duplicate copy of this | page if paying by deposit account) |
| City: Saginaw State: MI | | | |
| City:SaginawState:MI | DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document. Robert L. Stearns Name of Person Signing | DO NOT USE | tion is true and correct and a | February 17, 1999 |

The state of Mailing By Express Mail Mailing label NO.ELOSS 1775005

The state of Doposit Economy 17, 1999

The state of Doposit February 17, 1999

The state of Doposit February 17, 1999

The state of Doposition of Patentine of Patentine of Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0161

| <u>ASSIGNMENT</u> |
|--|
| For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Richard Mark Woolf, a citizen of the United States and Rajesh Parameswaran, a citizen of India, residing at the addresses indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in a METHOD OF DENSIFYING POWDER METAL PREFORMS, for which We have executed on the day of, 19 an application for Letters Patent of the United States, together with any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows: |
| In all countries expect the United States to: |
| In all countries except the United States to: Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and In the United States to: |
| Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation. |
| We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. |
| We hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. |
| We hereby covenant and agree that We, our heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding. |
| We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. |
| Inventor's Name: Richard Mark Woolf Legal Signature: Michael Mark Woolf Inventor's Residence: 3818 Reemelin Road, Cincinnati, Ohio 45211 Date: 2-15-17 |
| Inventor's Name: Rajesh Parameswaran Legal Signature: 29/05h January Tanames T |
| Inventor's Name: Legal Signature: |

Inventor's Residence:

RECORDED: 02/17/1999

Date: _

PATENT REEL: 9789 FRAME: 0162